Government of Jammu & Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Sanction of Earned four (04) days Earned Leave in favour of Shri B.

Mohan Dass, Conservator of Forests, East Circle, Jammu...

Reference: - Letter No. PCCF/Estt/G/40/466 dated 03.04.2023 from Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), J&K.

Government Order No:- 106 - JK(FST) of 2023 Dated: - 08 . 05.2023

In continuation of Government Order No. 29-JK (FST) of 2023 dated 02.02.2023, post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of four (04) days earned leave, along with permission to leave the station in favour of Mr. B Mohandaas, IFS, Conservator of Forests, East Circle, Jammu, w.e.f 01.02.2023 to 04.02.2023, in connection with private work at his hometown in Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Dated:-08. 05.2023

No: FST-Ser/18/2021-02

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

2. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

4. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.

5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.

Concerned Officer.

7. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.

8. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Forests, Ecology & Environment Department.

9. I/c Website/Government Order file(w.3s.c)/Stock file.

(Mohammad Arshad Jan)

Under Secretary to Government Forest, Ecology & Environment Department